506772015 07/18/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6818832

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
IATURE OF CONVEYAN	CE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	TA			
		Name		Execution Date
SAMUEL ROSELIER			07/29/2020	
JAMES LEIGHTON				08/28/2020
BENJAMIN SALTEL				08/26/2020
ROBIN MCGOWAN				03/03/2021
JUAN MIGUEL LA ROTTA	A MARIN			01/21/2021
GARETH BROWN				10/05/2020
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	A			
Name:	SALTEL INDUSTRIES SAS			
Street Address:	CAMPUS DE KER LANN - RUE SIMEON POISSON			
City:	BRUZ			
State/Country:	FRANCE			
Postal Code:	35170			
PROPERTY NUMBERS 1	ſotal: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number: 1742		423720		
	I			
CORRESPONDENCE DA	TA			
Fax Number:				
Correspondence will be using a fax number. if p				
Phone:	<i>if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> 8322877300			
Email:	kdumas-scarber@mailfence.com			
Correspondent Name:	KRISTINE DUMAS-SCARBER			
Address Line 1: 10001 RICHMOND AVEN		Ξ		
Address Line 2: ROOM 472		DOM 4720		
Address Line 4:	Н	OUSTON, TEXAS 77042		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUI	MBER:	IS18.0414-US-PCT		

Total Attachments: 8
source=IS180414USPCT_20210718_Signed_Assignment#page1.tif
source=IS180414USPCT_20210718_Signed_Assignment#page2.tif
source=IS180414USPCT_20210718_Signed_Assignment#page3.tif
source=IS180414USPCT_20210718_Signed_Assignment#page4.tif
source=IS180414USPCT_20210718_Signed_Assignment#page5.tif
source=IS180414USPCT_20210718_Signed_Assignment#page6.tif
source=IS180414USPCT_20210718_Signed_Assignment#page7.tif
source=IS180414USPCT_20210718_Signed_Assignment#page8.tif

Assignment

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventors hereinafter referred to as the "Inventors," each said Inventor being listed below:

Samuel Roselier, a citizen of France;

James Leighton, a citizen of the United Kingdom;

Benjamin Saltel, a citizen of France;

Robin McGowan, a citizen of the United Kingdom;

Juan Miguel La Rotta Marin, a citizen of Colombia; and

Gareth Brown, a citizen of the United Kingdom;

Has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in

SYSTEM AND METHODOLOGY FOR THROUGH TUBING PATCHING

as described and set forth in an application identified as International Patent Application No. PCT/EP2020/051430, (Docket No. IS18.0414-WO-PCT) filed January 21, 2020. This assignment is effective as of January 21, 2020.

AND WHEREAS, Saltel Industries, Campus de Ker Lann, Rue Simeon Poisson, Bruz, France 35170, are desirous of acquiring or confirming their acquisition of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, inventions or improvements, and in and to said application, and in and to any and all patents, both of the United States and of all foreign countries, that may be obtained therefore.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, BE IT KNOWN, that the undersigned Inventors, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby acknowledge, have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and by this assignment do sell, assign, transfer and convey, unto said COMPANY, their successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the above-described invention, inventions or improvements described or set forth in said application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to said application, and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty; and in and to any confirmation, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or substitute application which may be filed on said invention, inventions or improvements in the United States or in any foreign country; and in and to any and all patents, certificates, utility models, reissues, extensions, additions or confirmations thereof which may be granted in the United States or in any foreign country upon said invention, inventions or improvements,

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such United States and foreign patents and grants may be issued on said invention, inventions or improvements.

> PATENT REEL: 056892 FRAME: 0414

AND said Inventors do hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all of said United States and foreign patents on said application or applications to said **COMPANY**, their successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said **COMPANY**, their successors and assigns.

AND said Inventors do hereby covenant and warrant that said Inventors have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned free and clear of all licenses, encumbrances and liens whatsoever, and that no said Inventors has executed and will execute any instruments in conflict herewith.

AND said Inventors, for the conditions aforesaid, do hereby covenant and agree to and with the said **COMPANY**, their successors and assigns, that each Inventor, his or her executors, administrators, or other personal representatives, shall and will do all lawful acts and things, make all rightful oaths, and make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing, and any and all further applications, papers, powers, affidavits, assignments, disclaimers and other documents, which in the opinion of counsel for said **COMPANY**, their successors and assigns, may be required or necessary in this or in any foreign country more effectually to secure to and vest in said **COMPANY**, their successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, inventions or improvements, application or applications, patents, rights, titles, benefits, privileges, and advantages hereby sold, assigned, confirmed, transferred and conveyed.

I, Samuel Roseller, have signed this 29thday of <u>JULY</u>, 2020.

Samuel Roselier

BE IT KNOWN, that **Samuel Roselier** is known to us to be the individual described in this assignment, that on the aforementioned date, we were personally present and did see him/her sign and execute this assignment and that he/she acknowledged to us that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

	22						
Witness			Ŕ	Witness			
					1940) 1940)		
		aaniin aanii aa	h.				

Post Office	4 3 3			Post Offic			
roscomce	Autress			rost Offic	o muuress		

I. James Leighton, have signed this 28 day of Av que d 3020. **James Leighton**

BE IT KNOWN, that James Leighton is known to us to be the individual described in this assignment, that on the aforementioned date, we were personally present and did see him/her sign and execute this assignment and that he/she acknowledged to us that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

<u> DAREE 0/EN/N2</u> Witness Rus. Plaine <u>Exarenne</u> 2430 nnice

Post Office Address

Post Office Address

August I, Benjamin Saltel, have signed this 26 day of 2020. Benjamin Saltel

BE IT KNOWN, that **Benjamin Saltel** is known to us to be the individual described in this assignment, that on the aforementioned date, we were personally present and did see him/her sign and execute this assignment and that he/she acknowledged to us that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

<u>Sxénia. IS CHAPPÉ</u> Witness	<u>A</u> Witness
- Alla	
Post Office Address	Post Office Address
SALTEL Industrites Compus de Verlann Rue Simeon Passon 35170 Bruz RAANCE	SALSTEL Industries Campus de Ver Lann Rue Stancon Abrision 35170 Bry FRANCE

PATENT REEL: 056892 FRAME: 0418

I, Robin McGowan, have signed this 3 day of Navally , 2021.

	and the second
James	and an and the second
XX	willing and the second s
Robig McG	lowan

BE IT KNOWN, that **Robin McGowan** is known to us to be the individual described in this assignment, that on the aforementioned date, we were personally present and did see him/her sign and execute this assignment and that he/she acknowledged to us that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

\$

Witness

3203 CARGEN COMMENCERY WILST

DIP, DUGAL, WAG

Po Rox 137600

Post Office Address

38.27.		1
Witness		
		•
		•
		ľ
Post Office	2019 	

1. Juan Miguel La Rotta Marin, have signed this <u>21</u> day of <u>Jawary</u>. 2021.

Juan Miguel La Rotta Marin

BE IT KNOWN, that Juan Miguel La Rotta Marin is known to us to be the individual described in this assignment, that on the aforementioned date, we were personally present and did see him/her sign and execute this assignment and that he/she acknowledged to us that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Wood Ignds esvace

Post Office Address

Witness

Post Office Address

I, Gareth Brown, have signed this	5th day of	October	, 2020.
		Garett	Mr. Brown

BE IT KNOWN, that **Gareth Brown** is known to us to be the individual described in this assignment, that on the aforementioned date, we were personally present and did see him/her sign and execute this assignment and that he/she acknowledged to us that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Witness	Witness
Post Office Address	Post Office Address